
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/06/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 812,777
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 853,416

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 896,087
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 940,892

3 06/07/25 Sat $19,498,626 $44,856,582 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 987,936
2.50% 2.50% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,116,716 $54,020,527 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.3% 6th Payment 1,037,333
4.66% 4.66% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,089,388 $64,676,417 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.4% 7th Payment 1,089,200
4.72% 4.72% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,418,961 $80,119,401 $82,000,000 $36,900,000 2.224 3.4% 14.5% 8th Payment 1,143,660
7.23% 7.23% 7 06/16/25 Mon $12,992,754 $89,945,899 $93,000,000 $41,800,000 2.224 2.2% 16.4% 9th Payment 1,200,843
9.16% 9.16% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,379,976 $101,577,869 $106,000,000 $47,700,000 2.224 2.6% 18.5% 10th Payment 1,260,885
7.52% 7.52% 9 06/21/25 Sat $21,954,467 $117,573,234 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 3.7% 21.5% 11th Payment 1,323,929
5.00% 5.00% 10 06/23/25 Mon $13,642,392 $126,677,431 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.3% 23.3% 12th Payment 1,390,125
5.08% 5.08% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,161,741 $137,462,904 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.7% 25.4% 13th Payment 1,459,632
3.23% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $22,663,596 $152,587,366 $163,000,000 $73,300,000 2.224 3.8% 28.3% 14th Payment 1,532,613
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $13,676,498 $161,714,323 $177,000,000 $79,600,000 2.224 2.3% 29.9% 15th Payment 1,609,244
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $16,903,241 $172,994,634 $189,000,000 $85,000,000 2.224 2.9% 31.9% 16th Payment 1,689,706

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $24,941,288 $189,639,104 $207,000,000 $93,100,000 2.224 4.2% 34.8% 17th Payment 1,774,191
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $15,522,825 $199,998,200 $216,000,000 $97,100,000 2.224 2.6% 36.5% 18th Payment 1,862,901
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $18,424,533 $213,932,786 $248,000,000 $111,500,000 2.224 3.1% 38.5% 19th Payment 1,956,046
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $26,841,814 $234,233,412 $272,000,000 $122,300,000 2.224 4.5% 41.2% 20th Payment 2,053,848
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,221,352 $246,501,719 $279,000,000 $125,400,000 2.224 2.7% 42.8% 21st Payment 2,156,541
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,176,254 $261,004,836 $295,000,000 $132,600,000 2.224 3.2% 44.7% 22nd Payment 2,264,368
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,226,851 $282,352,974 $320,000,000 $143,900,000 2.224 4.7% 47.3% 23rd Payment 2,377,586
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $17,692,629 $295,734,016 $335,000,000 $150,600,000 2.224 3.0% 48.9% 24th Payment 2,496,465
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,633,649 $311,339,370 $353,000,000 $158,700,000 2.224 3.5% 50.6% 25th Payment 2,621,289
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $29,920,463 $333,968,397 $378,000,000 $170,000,000 2.224 5.0% 53.1% 26th Payment 2,752,353
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,108,039 $348,419,923 $398,000,000 $179,000,000 2.224 3.2% 54.6% 27th Payment 2,889,971
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $22,490,678 $365,429,758 $416,000,000 $187,100,000 2.224 3.8% 56.3% 28th Payment 3,034,469

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,109,327 $391,226,849 $444,000,000 $199,600,000 2.224 5.7% 58.8% 29th Payment 3,186,193
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $21,081,900 $407,171,217 $461,000,000 $207,300,000 2.224 3.5% 60.3% 30th Payment 3,345,502
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $24,035,337 $425,349,288 $484,000,000 $217,600,000 2.224 4.0% 61.9%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $37,520,260 $453,726,088 $515,000,000 $231,600,000 2.224 6.2% 64.2% Total 54,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $23,190,090 $471,264,893 $545,000,000 $245,100,000 2.224 3.9% 65.6%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $30,743,600 $494,516,464 $653,000,000 $293,600,000 2.224 5.1% 67.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,102,254 $536,190,632 $700,000,000 $314,700,000 2.224 9.0% 70.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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